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1500m
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3000m

A W N

10.56
10.71
10.74
10.84
10.87
10.90
10.91
10.94
10.94
10.94
10.94
10.94

21.06
21.28
21.56
21.64
21.84
21.90
21.93
21.94
22.03
2211

46.04
46.09
46.91
47.08
47.42
48.04
48.24
48.25
48.36
48.44

1:47.8
1:48.6
1:48.86
1:49.2
1:49.79
1:50.3
1:50.36
1:50.36
1:50.60
1:50.71

3:40.45
3:41.43
3:41.8
3:44.8
3:45.08
3:46.34
3:46.3
3:47.90
3:48.4
3:48.52

7:59.23
8:04.4

8:14.38
8:16.17

Per-Ola Olsson
Gabriel Dag

Bengt Térneskog
Inge Lorentzon
Lukas Nordén
Mattias Waernulf
Hakan Setthammar
Lennart Blomqvist
Torsten Backstrand
Erik Carlgren

Lars Norberg

Ole Lysholt

Per-Ola Olsson
Johan Lannefors
Mattias Waernulf
Erik Carlgren
Hakan Aberg
Peter Johansson
Lucas Ulegard
Bengt Térneskog
Dimitrie Grama
Lukas Nordén

Johan Lannefors
Erik Carlgren
Per-Ola Olsson
Mattias Waernulf
Hakan Aberg
Kenth Ohman
Hakan Obergh
Mikael Skoéldmark
Lars-Ake Welander
Bengt Térneskog

Hakan Kaneberg
Stig Lindback
Steve Rindetoft
Erik Carlgren
Wilhelm Possl
Kjell Axelsson
Gabriel Gaal
Henrik Astfors
Mikael Rojeras
Valter Martén

Christer Strom
Hakan Kaneberg
Stig Lindbéack
Stefan Nilsson
Kari Niemela
Stellan Thorén
Steve Rindetoft
Gabriel Gaal
Wilhelm Pdssl
Efrem Brhane

Kari Niemela
Nedo Farcic
Cenneth Sandas
Efrem Brhane

Vasteras
Sollentuna

FIN
Stockholm
Lidingd
Eskilstuna

Vasteras
College Station, TX
Lidingd

Stockholm
Vasteras
Goteborg/S

Karlstad
Goteborg

College Station, TX[]
Stockholm

Lidingd
Malmé

Malmé
Stockholm

Stockholm
Helsingfors, FIN
London, GBR
Vasteras
Stockholm
Stockholm
Oslo, NOR
Malmo
Princeton, NJ
Stockholm

Stockholm
Stockholm
Stockholm
Vasteras
Karlskrona
Stockholm
Warsawa, POL
Eskilstuna
Oskarshamn
Vasteras

Tampere, FIN
Stockholm
Enskede
Stockholm

Sida 1

1985
2024
1973
1954
2015
2022
1998
1967
1969
1972
1975
1986

1981
2000
2022
1975
1979
1982
2025
1973
1979
2015

1998
1973
1983
2022
1979
1975
1968
1988
1978
1973

1980
1964
1963
1973
1977
1965
1985
2007
2013
1988

1979
1984
1964
1974
1990
1980
1964
1985
1977
2019

1990
1966
1985
2021



8:17.6
8:19.0
8:19.2
8:19.64
8:20.8
0 8:22.8

= © 00 N O O

5000m
13:37.70
13:45.2
14:16.0
14:16.0
14:16.53
14:16.7
14:20.2
14:22.8
14:25.84

0 14:30.4

= © 00 NO O W WN =

10 000m
28:21.0
29:18.39
29:40:12
29:51.0
30:09.06
30:32.2
32:02.3
32:10.60
32:16.4

0 32:48.99

= © 00 N O Ul b WN -~

10 km vég
30:28
30:30
31:19
31:24
31:28
31:57
32:11
32:39
32:50

0 32:52
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Halvmaraton

1:08.43
1:09.44
1:12.13
1:12.23
1:12.56
1:13.28
1:16.13
1:21.21
1:22.50

© 0o N O~ WN -

Maraton

2:23.48
2:27.26
2:35.20
2:36.04
2:42.35
2:42.55
2:47.59
2:48.15

0 NOoO O WN -

3000m hinder
1 8:30.8
2 8:40.45

Lennart Nilsson
Ake Andersson
Bo Karlsson
Michael Grénholm
Tore Ivarsson
Steve Rindetoft

Kari Niemela
Nedo Farcic

Ake Andersson
Erland Glamsta
Efrem Brhane
Stefan Nilsson
Lars Enkvist
Lennart Nilsson
Michael Gronholm
Bo Karlsson

Nedo Farcic

Kari Niemela
Christer Strom

Bo Karlsson
Efrem Berhane
Ake Andersson
Fredrik Andersson
Elias Rapp
Lennart Jansson
Hassan Abdigadir

Kari Niemela
Efrem Brhane
Michael Gronholm
Juha Myllyva

Tim Readwin
Felix Persson
Henrik Nystrém
Elias Rapp
Joakim Frisk
Ludvig Hasler

Efrem Brhane
Mattias Derfalt
Felix Persson
Oscar Lennell
Elias Rapp

Joakim Frisk
Henrik Jannborg
Tristan Ojutkangas
Yavar Biranvand

Nedo Farcic
Henrik Jannborg
Mattias Derfalt
Joakim Frisk
Kuno Osterlund
Oscar Lennell
Elias Rapp

Felix Persson

Christer Strom
Kari Niemela

Strangnas
Vasteras
Gimo
Kvarnsveden

Stockholm
Gimo
Stockholm
Vasteras

Plzen, POL
Nykoping

Helsingfors, FIN
Stockholm
Vasteras
Soéderhamn
Sandviken
Vasteras
Stockholm

Vasteras

Orebro
Balsta
Orebro
Orebro
Orebro
Balsta
Orebro
Anderstorp
Stockholm
Balsta

Orebro

Stockholm
Sandviken
Stockholm

Nora

Képenhamn, DAN
Stockholm
Uppsala
Stockholm

Skanninge

Khon Kaen, THA
Stockholm
Sevilla, ESP
Vasteras
Stockholm
Hannover, GER
Uppsala

Berlin, DEU
Vasteras

Sida 2

1962
1952
1962
1990
1963
1963

1989
1969
1952
1963
2023
1977
1975
1962
1987
1963

1992
1978
1963
2023
1954
1997
2024
1987
2019

1992
2023
1990
1993
1992
2024
2001
2020
2022
2023

2023
2025
2022
2025
2021
2023
2022
2022
2025

1970
2015
2025
2022
1983
2025
2022
2022

1978
1985



8:53.57
8:56.68
8:59.28
9:06.25
9:06.71
9:07.90
9:08.79
0 9:10.4
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110m hack
14.19
14.33
14.54
14.64
14.84
14.85
14.94
14.94
15.02

0 15.04
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400m hack
50.72
51.27
51.34
51.44
51.44
51.77
52.04
52.74
53.50

0 5417
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Héjd

2.10
2.10
2.08
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.01
2.01
2.00
1.99

2 O NN DA DWAa

@ 3
Q
<

5.50
5.25
5.21
5.10
4.92
4.90
4.77
4.65
4.60
0 4.58

= © 00 NO Ol WN -~

Langd

7.53
7.48
7.40
7.39
7.38
7.32
7.32
7.31
7.31

@0 00 ook WN -

Cenneth Sandas
Efrem Berhane
Michael Gronholm
Stellan Thorén
Michael Kudinoff
Markus Andersson
Jorgen Eiremo

Bo Karlsson

Bo Forsander
Anders Karrman

Ove Andersson
Hakan Obergh
Nils-Gunnar Lindqvist
Rickard Willman
Seppo Wickholm
Torsten Torstensson
Ulf Norman

Lars-Ake Welander

Lars-Ake Welander
Hakan Obergh
Kenth Ohman
Torsten Torstensson
Ulf Norman

Erik Carlgren

Ove Andersson
Lennart Bring
Per-Ola Ohlsson
Nicholas Coleman

Nils-Gunnar Oscarsson

Joakim Hagvik
Staffan Pettersson
Bernt Olsson

Sture Karlsson
Markus Ojutkangas
Mats Bodén

Felix Siljeback-Larsen
Hans Isaksson
Ludvig Jaasund

Patrik Johansson
Viktor Rahm

Bjorn Johansson
Attila Puskas§
Johnny Wikstrém
Niklas Johansson
Fritz Lindblom

Felix Siljeback-Larsen
Goran Svanstrém
Andreas Rydberg

Gabriel Dag

Hakan Setthammar
Patric Hjort

Jan Lindquist
Mikael Norman
Tomas Blomqyvist
Henrik Silva Skoog
Ingvar Lundgren
Rickard Willman

Vasteras
Eskilstuna
Nykoping
Vasteras
Karlskrona
Goteborg
Pited

Stockholm
Stockholm

Stockholm

Umea
Helsingborg

Prag, CZE
Sollentuna

Umea

Karlstad

Vasteras
Orebro

Handen

Orebro
Vretstorp
Vasteras
Vasteras
Nykoping
Gavle
Vasteras
Kristinehamn

Oslo, NOR
Ljungby

Austin, TX
Ramat Gan, ISR
Sollentuna
Gavle

Vasteras
Princetown, NY
Stockhom
Goteborg

Mannheim, GER
Eskilstuna
Sollentuna
Vasteras
Goteborg
Eskilstuna
Eskilstuna

Gimo

Sollentuna
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1985
2018
1991
1979
1992
2023
1982
1962

1973
1983
1964
1967
1970
2019
1969
1972
1974
1979

1979
1971
1973
1972
1973
1975
1961
1965
1987
2007

1973
1989
1973
1967
1967
1993
1984
2007
1979
2020

1989
2025
2010
1979
1992
1987
1965
2013
1971
2009

2024
1998
2016
1982
1976
1985
2023
1967
2019



10
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Tresteg
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Q
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Diskus

2 OoO~NOOOOPRAWN-=-

Spjut

2 OO~NOOOPR~WN -

7.26
7.26

16.02
15.94
15.61
15.60
15.47
15.20
15.10
15.07
14.68
14.61

19.90
19.54
17.86
17.56
17.46
16.58
16.54
16.46
16.45
16.20

66.46
65.14
62.01
61.16
58.88
58.60
56.34
55.82
54.26
52.56

78.64
76.32
75.56
71.52
71.36
69.54
68.64
67.07
66.90
66.84

78.36
74.82
69.88
69.42
68.78
67.40
65.00
62.08
60.82
59.70

Bo Stenberg
Magnus Karlsson

Tomas Blomqvist
Birger Nyberg
Mikael Norman
Lars Hogfeldt
Roger Norman
Bengt-Goran Klaar
Mattias Karlsson
Bo Persson

Alf Pettersson
Lars Holm

Stefan Fernholm
Lars Sundin
Henrik Wennberg
Oskar Jakobsson
Kenneth Akesson
Karl-Erik Oberg
Mattias Borrman
Joel Eklund
Fredrik Makk
Pether Breideborn

Stefan Fernholm
Kenneth Akesson
Mattias Borrman
Lars Sundin
Henrik Wennberg
Fredrik Makk

Jan Holm

Lennart Andersson
Oskar Jakobsson
Patrik Johansson

Kjell Bystedt
Bengt Johansson
Tomas Sjostrom
Fred Schumacher
Hakan Aberg

Sune Blomqyvist
Mattias Borrman
Alfons Haals

Arvid Harlos
Torbjorn Petersson

Jan-Olov Johansson
Risto Polvi

Pasi Mantyla

Bengt Gustafsson
Mattias Borrman
Ismo Sarlin

Peter Skoglund
Bjorn Johansson
Rolf O©hman
Andreas Puskas

-59
-61
-66
-55
-47
-42
=72
-27
=72
-52

-59
-47
=72
-61
-66
-72
-61
-53
-65
=77

-60
-73
-70
-61
-63
-41
-72
-02
-33
-60

-62
-54
-78
-50
-72
-65
-63
-88
-60
-65

Vasteras
Nykoping

Vasteras
Stockholm

Stockholm
Helsingfors, FIN
Karlstad
Uppsala

Malmo

Vaxjo

Boras

Hedemora
Flagstaff, AZ

Kil

Eskilstuna
Norrkdping

Fort Collins, CO
Malmo
Arlington, TX
Eskilstuna

Vasteras
Vasteras

Lahti, FIN
Provo, UT
Flagstaff, AZ
San Marcos, TX
Vasteras
Vasteras
Vasteras

Chula Vista, CA

Vasteras/Ap
Magglingen, CH
Athens, GA
Vasteras/Ap
Vasteras/Ap
Vasteras/Ap
Fort Collins, CO
Orbyhus

Vasteras

Pullman, WA
Handen
Vasteras
Vasteras
Boulder, CO
Vasteras
Vasteras
Szczecin, POL
Uppsala
Vasteras
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1966
1990

1985
1971
1975
1964
1958
1975
2013
1964
1970
1964

1990
1985
1989
1976
1977
1962
1997
1959
1995
1972

1990
1975
1999
1986
1989
1995
1987
1978
1976
1999

1988
2001
1996
1991
1992
1976
1996
2024
1669
1981

1986
1989
2000
1988
1993
1992
1987
2009
1986
1987



